In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_ I Q O 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and . .

& waleg ules 06 a0d N tice of statement of affairs
Insotvency Act 1986.

Companies House

I

JAlL -

8xL1K
03107.'2019

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

o
cmmsynie [0 (o [1 [3[8[2] o] 2

3 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in fuli |Acc0uter Design Limited

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator's name

Fuil forename(s) Duncan

Surname Beat

Liquidator's address

Building namelnumber| Office D

Street | Beresford House
|

Post town |Town Quay

County/Region | Southampton

Posicode [soft1[a] [2]afa

Country

u Liquidator’s name @

Fullorrarety) | Andrew ® s et o s o

Surname ‘ Watling another liguidator.

Liquidator’s address @

Building namelnumber| Office D © Other liquidator

Use this section to teil us about

Street I Beresford House another liquidator.
|

Post town f Town Quay

County/Region I Southampton

Postcode EBF ’_4‘,-—!-2’7,3

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Statement of affairs

Date 2o Bl l2l01le
7

{ attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under secticn 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1} of the Insoivency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Semawre ,\__ —
L

Signature date "2 P; /?J? ’? I? [T ’g

04/17 Version 1.0



Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Accouter Design Limited

on the 20 June 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| belisve that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Fuli Name &FL wWHATT™

Signed ‘W
Dated Zg,z ’d/ A ¢




Accouter Design Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 20 June 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Stelia Giltine (10,000.00)
Deficlancy ¢/d {10,000.00)
Agsets subject to floating charge:
Book Debt in respect of asset sala 395,003.00 395,003.00
Uncherged assets:
Estimated total assels avaliable for proferential creditors 385,003.00

Signature Wﬁt Date zﬂ/éﬁﬁ_



Accouter Design Limited
Statement Of Affalrs as at 20 June 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated o
Realise
£
Eslimated total assets avallable for preferential craditors (Carried from Page A) 395,003.00
Liabliities
Preferential Creditors:-
NiL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as ragards preferential creditors 395,003.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
495,003.00
Estimated prescribad part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) . _ 82,000.60
Estimated total assets avallable for ficating charge helders . 313,002.40
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
Deficlency hid 10,000.00
10,000.00
Estimated deficltency/surplus of assets after fioating charges 303,002.40
Estimated prescribed part of net praperty where applicable (brought down) B2,000.60
Tolal assets available to unsecured craditors 385,003.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (exciuding any shortfail to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 1.00
HM Revenue and Customs - PAYENIC §565,446.24
HM Revenue and Customs - VAT 164,569.66
720,016.90
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-preferentiat creditors
{excluding any shortfall In respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (335,013.90)
Estimated defictency/surplus as regards creditors {335,013.90)
Issued and cafled up cepital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00
Eatimated fotal deficlency/aurpius as regards members (335,113.90)

Signature MM_ Date ZO,ZL;Z(&_



SE:0L BLOZ 8unl |2 BO'SLOZ oA DS Sl g0 | obeg

Y

06'510°082 Bupmo} seuug ¢
99'698'v01 ZZ\ 863N ‘eudl uddn enseomanN ‘uojusqbuoT 'MeiA Jled UDILSE ‘OSNOH YHOMIEAM SWICISND ¢ 9nueARY WH LOHD
¥T OvP'GSs AjuQ suonecyRoN jusunuioddy 81d ‘ATNO NOILYDIZLLON TAD ‘310N SWICISNY ? OnuareY WH 00HD
00'000°0} 170 4dH ‘weysiaily ‘sue odbeyy ‘sabenod ied sso e sSUMID Bjjlas 0090 -
00’4 NGE 110 ey "Anceiued ‘Peoy 1aa0Q MON L2 "e8noH ylinguied uosBpo ssefing  0p@d
3 seappy olley Aoy
siolpassy Auedwon - g
paur ubiseq Jenoaoy

41 Bunueny



GE:OL 6102 sunP |2

CL0T ‘1A 05 St

104 obey

W%Sw gwﬂ eunjeubls

Bureo s seuuz Amurpag |

HYS MM ‘Uopuon Yeeng 1embiey 21 ashol Asipmy

REM SBWEP 980 BN OOMH

dnpajey weystad sueys

Aoy ol dn pejed 0 ON

|eupioN  adA)

oumN A%

SepioysiByS - O
pejw] ubisaq JeNo0doY
d11 ewnjuend



